2023 Hobart High School XC Invitational

Race Date
August 29, 23 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - llliana Christian Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 26 Average Time: 11:16.7
1 5274 Jarvis Mickles 12 1 1 10:33.8 10:33.8 0:00.0
2 5268 Nolan Bouwman 12 4 5 11:02.4 21:36.3 0:28.5
3 5285 Josh Wondaal 11 5 10 11:13.2 32:49.5 0:39.3
4 5266 Cody Aardsma 11 7 17 11:45.5 44:35.1 1:11.6
5 5278 Dane Scheeringa 10 9 26 11:48.6 56:23.7 1:14.7
6 5267 Luke Bouwman 10 (20) (36) 11:54.2  1:08:18.0 1:20.4
7 5275 Isaac Olthof 12 (13) (49) 12:00.4 1:20:18.4 1:26.5
8 5271 Isaac Gorter 11 More Than 7 12:08.5 1:32:27.0 1:34.6
9 5282 Jack VanLaten 12 More Than 7 12:09.7 1:44:36.7 1:35.8
10 5277 Lucas Reidelbach 11 More Than 7 12:39.2 1:57:16.0 2:05.4
11 5283 Ethan Vermeulen 10 More Than 7 12:40.5 2:09:56.5 2:06.6
12 5273 Alan Kuzmar 10 More Than 7 13:18.3 2:23:14.9 2:44.4
13 5276 Milo Perez 9 More Than 7 13:42.1 2:36:57.1 3:08.2
14 5270 Caden Evers 10 More Than 7 13:52.1 2:50:49.2 3:18.2
15 5269 Braden Eenigenburg 9 More Than 7 14:19.7  3:05:08.9 3:45.8
16 5281 Chase VanderWoude 9 More Than 7 14:32.2 3:19:41.2 3:58.3
17 5284 Cameron Williams 12 More Than 7 15:29.4 3:35:10.6 4:55.5
18 5272 Moses Knight 10 More Than 7 16:20.4  3:51:31.1 5:46.5
19 5279 Chris Skrabutenas 10 More Than 7 16:29.2  4:08:00.3 5:55.3
20 5280 Zach Skrabutenas 9 More Than 7 19:55.1  4:27:55.5 9:21.2
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 34 Average Time: 11:28.6
1 4997 Felix Lopez 11 2 2 10:53.7 10:53.7 0:00.0
2 4994 Kolin Gladney 11 3 5 11:00.8 21:54.5 0:07.0
3 5252 Owen Stankich 12 6 11 11:30.3 33:24.8 0:36.5
4 4992 Durgon Click 10 8 19 11:47.2 45:12.1 0:53.5
5 5253 Quentin Stengel 12 15 34 12:11.1 57:23.3 1:17.4
6 4998 Nicholas Meagher 11 (18) (52) 12:32.2 1:09:55.5 1:38.5
7 5251 Nolan Shaginaw 9 (21) (73) 12:43.3  1:22:38.8 1:49.5
8 5000 Calvin Shaginaw 12 More Than 7 12:43.3  1:35:22.2 1:49.6
9 4991 Jaden Cano 10 More Than 7 14:48.2 1:50:10.5 3:54.5
10 4996 Daveion Holmes 9 More Than 7 16:15.6  2:06:26.1 5:21.9
Team - Andrean Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 78 Average Time: 12:20.2
1 4970 Manolo Mellouk 11 11 11:55.9 11:55.9 0:00.0
2 4971 Julian Mendez 12 23 11:56.9 23:52.9 0:01.0
3 4972 Derrick Stevens 16 39 12:11.9 36:04.9 0:16.0
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Name

Team - Andrean
Team Score (places): 78
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Alexa Kreis

Evan Kearns
Noah Lukas
Vaughn Latuszek

Team - VCA
Team Score (places): 111
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Ethan Johnson
Cody Engstrom
Levi VanderWel
Caleb Bell

Jack Snyder
Cade Silver
Matt Fiore

Jett Bensing

Team - Michigan City
Team Score (places): 157
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Wilson Godfrey
Mike Walker

James Symons
Emmanuel Sanchez
Jhonathan Ruiz

Team - Lighthouse
Team Score (places): 160

5312
5304
5302
5299
5301
5313
5305
5306
5300
5315
5310
5303
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Derek Scott
Jaydon Corley
Camioen Brown
Julian Allen

Ray Browder
Jace Smith
Jaylon Corley
Kamani Durham
Isaac Browder
Amarion Woodland
Demond Ishman
Zakye Coles
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Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 12:20.2

12:23.9
13:12.5
13:27.4
15:22.9

48:28.8
1:01:41.4
1:15:08.8
1:30:31.7

0:27.9
1:16.5
1:31.4
3:26.9

Average Time: 13:36.6

12:06.2
12:40.7
14:05.7
14:34.6
14:35.9
14:48.4
15:48.7
18:16.3

12:06.2
24:47.0
38:52.7
53:27.4
1:08:03.3
1:22:51.8
1:38:40.6
1:56:56.9

0:00.0
0:34.4
1:59.4
2:28.4
2:29.6
2:42.2
3:42.4
6:10.0

Average Time: 15:30.3

12:41.2
14:36.3
15:29.2
17:12.3
17:32.4

12:41.2
27:17.6
42:46.8
59:59.2
1:17:31.7

0:00.0
1.55.0
2:47.9
4:31.0
4:51.2

Average Time: 15:28.7

13:41.2
15:42.7
15:44.2
16:04.5
16:10.7
16:37.9
17:27.5
19:32.6
19:53.7
21:08.7
22:43.6
22:59.6

Boys
Boy's Race
Overall Cumulative
Year Place Place
Finish Position- 3
17 56
22 78
(23) (101)
(30) (131)
Finish Position - 4
14 14
19 33
25 58
26 84
27 111
(29) (140)
(34) (174)
More Than 7
Finish Position- 5
12 20 20
11 28 48
12 31 79
9 38 117
11 40 157
Finish Position- 6
24 24
32 56
33 89
35 124
36 160
(37) (197)
(39) (236)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
2

13:41.2

29:24.0

45:08.2
1:.01:12.7
1:17:23.5
1:.34:01.4
1:51:28.9
2:11:01.6
2:30:55.3
2:52:04.1
3:14:47.7
3:37:47.3

0:00.0
2:01.4
2:02.9
2:23.2
2:29.4
2:56.6
3:46.2
5:51.4
6:12.4
7:27.4
9:02.3
9:18.3
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Team - Lake Station/Edison
Team Score (places): In

1 5291 Daniel Trimble
2 5289 Mateo Aguayo
3 5290 Blake Trimble

Team - West Side

Team Score (places): In

1 5354 Damien Maldonado

2 5351 Anthony Holmes
3 5352 Tristen Holmes

Team - Marquette Catholic
Team Score (places): In

1 5322 Eric Plath
2 5323 Devin Turner
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Boys
Boy's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Year Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
C. Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 13:56.7 13:56.7 0:00.0
9 Less Than 5 17:30.6 31:27.4 3:33.8
9 Less Than 5 18:01.8 49:29.3 4:05.1
Finish Position - Inc.
C. Average Time:
Less Than 5 13:17.8 13:17.8 0:00.0
Less Than 5 13:27.5 26:45.4 0:09.6
Less Than 5 18:45.4 45:30.8 5:27.5
Finish Position - Inc.
C. Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 15:14.2 15:14.2 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 15:17.4 30:31.7 0:03.2
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